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Transcriptions of all recorded versions of “Untitled” (Portrait of Julie Ault), 1991: 
 

Felix Gonzalez-Torres 
“Untitled” (Portrait of Julie Ault), 1991 

Paint on wall 
Dimensions vary with installation 

 
 

Installation at the home of Julie Ault [ongoing] 
  

David 1989 Aunt Jo’s Kitchen 1963 Tier 3 1980 Tootsie Pop 1973 Democracy 1988 Skunk 
1967 Some Love 1978 

  
  
Likeness: Portraits of Artists by Other Artists. Wattis Institute for Contemporary Art, 
California College of the Arts, San Francisco, CA. 28 Feb. – 8 May 2004. Organized by 
Independent Curators International (iCI). Cur. Matthew Higgs. [Travels to: McColl 
Center for Visual Art, Charlotte, NC. 3 Sept. – 6 Nov. 2004; Institute of Contemporary Art, 
Boston. 19 Jan. – 1 May 2005; Dalhousie University Art Gallery, Halifax, Nova Scotia, 
Canada. 26 May – 31 July 2005; University Art Museum, California State University at 
Long Beach. 30 Aug. – 30 Oct. 2005; Illington Kerr Gallery, Alberta College of Art and 
Design, Calgary, Alberta, Canada. 12 Jan. – 26 Feb. 2006; Contemporary Art Center of 
Virginia, Virginia Beach, Virgina. 23 Mar. – 12 May 2006]. 
  

New Gloucester 1967 Brockton Fair 1964 Moon over Miami 1991-95 Alice Cooper 1971 
Group Material 1979 Bill and Hillary 1992 AIDS 1987 Power Up 1997 Death 1996 Tier 
3 1980 National Endowment for the Arts 1989 My First Time Around 1972 Joshua Tree 
2000 Life on Mars 1996 

  
  

Rundgang. Stadelschule Staatliche Hochschule für Bildende Künst (Städeslschule), 
Frankfurt am Main, Germany. 11 – 13 Feb. 2005. Cur. Trung Ky-Danh Vo and Rosasco 
Rasmussen. 
  

New Gloucester 1967 Brockton Fair 1964 Moon over Miami 1991-95 Alice Cooper 1971 
Group Material 1979 Bill and Hillary 1992 AIDS 1987 Power Up 1997 Death 1996 Tier 
3 1980 National Endowment for the Arts 1989 My First Time Around 1972 Joshua Tree 
2000 Life on Mars 1996 
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Das Achte Feld: Geschlechter, Leben und Begehren in der Kunst Seit 1960 [The Eighth 
Square: Gender, Life and Desire in the Visual Arts Since 1960]. Museum Ludwig, Köln 
[Cologne], Germany. 18 Aug. – 12 Nov. 2006. Cur. Frank Wagner. Catalogue. 
  

Pancake Supper 1967 Moon over Miami 1991-95 Alice Cooper 1971 Group Material 1979 
Bill and Hillary 1992 AIDS 1987 Power Up 1997 Death 1996 Trampolines 1964 National 
Endowment for the Arts 1989 My First Time Around 1972 Joshua Tree 2000 Life on Mars 
1996 

  
 
Ever Ephemeral. Inter Arts Center, Malmo, Sweden. 30 Sept. – 30 Oct. 2011. Cur. Julie 
Ault. [Exhibition also held at Signal, Malmo, Sweden. 23 Sept. – 13 Nov. 2011.] 
  

Cold Room 1962 Beckett 1964 Aunt Jo’s Kitchen 1961 Justine and Juliette 1990 Maine 
Mall 1971 Pontiac 1973 Tootsie Pop 1973 Felix 1987 Group Material 1979 Alexis de 
Tocqueville 1992 National Endowment for the Arts 1989 Roni 1990 Moon over Miami 
1991-95 Dr. Irene 1991 Bill and Hillary 1992 Cab Ride 1995 Dead 1996 Come Alive 1996 
Mickey and Minnie 1997 Joshua Tree 2000 Deepening 2010 Cabins 2007 

  
  
Knell Dobre Glas. Galeria Quadrado Azul. Porto, Portugal. 29 Mar. – 15 May 2012. 
  

Girls Can’t Do What The Guys Do 1974 Skunk 1966 Maine Mall 1971 Assassination 1963 
The Bad Seed 1956 The Cold Room 1962 Walkman 1979 Piss Christ 1987 Cab Ride 1995 
Moon over Miami 1991-95 Palace 2004 Love It To Death 1971 Deepening 2010 Come 
Alive 1996 Trampoline 1964 

 
  

Alejandro Cesarco: Secondary Revision. Le Frac Île-de-France / Le Plateau, Paris, 
FRANCE, 12 Dec 2013 – 24 Feb. 2014. 
  

The Cold Room 1962 Beckett 1964 Aunt Jo’s Kitchen 1961 Justine and Juliette 1990 Maine 
Mall 1971 Pontiac 1973 Tootsie Pop 1973 Felix 1987 Group Material 1979 Alexis de 
Tocqueville 1992 National Endowment for the Arts 1989 Roni 1990 Moon over Miami 
1991-95 Dr. Irene 1991 Bill and Hillary 1992 Cab Ride 1995 Dead 1996 Come Alive 1996 
Mickey and Minnie 1997 Joshua Tree 2000 Deepening 2010 Cabins 2007 
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Tell It To My Heart: Collected by Julie Ault Kunstmuseum Basel, Museum für 
Gegenwartskunst, Basel. 2 Feb – 12 May 2013. Cur. Julie Ault, Nikola Dietrich, Scott 
Cameron Weaver, Danh Vo, Jason Simon, Martin Beck, and Heinz Peter Knes. Catalogue. 
[Travels to Culturgest, Lisbon. 21 Jun – 8 Sep. 2013; Artists Space, New York, 24 Nov 2013 
– 23 Feb 2014] 
  

Life on Mars 1966 Ice 2012 Surprise 2012 Mickey and Minnie 1997 Pontiac 1973 Maine 
Mall 1971 National Endowment for the Arts 1989 U.S. Intelligence 1991 Skunk 1967 
Vatican II 1962 Joshua Tree 2000 Archive 2008 Tootsie Pop 1973 Cabins 2007 Dr. Irene 
1991 Group Material 1979 War on Terrorism 2001 Chaka Kahn 1978 An Empty Space 
1996 Palace 2004 Dead 1996 Come Alive 1996 Death Sentence 2009 The Bad Seed 1956 
Broken Glass 1972 Korean War 1951 The Cold Room 1962 Piss Christ 1987 Alexis de 
Tocqueville 1992 Tell It To My Heart 2013 
  
Culturgest, Lisbon. 21 Jun – 8 Sep. 2013. 
The Cold Room 1962 Piss Christ 1987 Alexis de Tocqueville 1992 TITMH 2013 Life on 
Mars 1996 Ice 2012 Surprise 2012 Mickey and Minnie 1997 Pontiac 1973 Maine Mall 
1971 National Endowment for the Arts 1965 U.S. Intelligence 1991 Skunk 1967 Vatican II 
1962 Joshua Tree 2000 Archive 2008 Tootsie Pop 1973 Cabins 2007 Dr. Irene 1991 Group 
Material 1979 “War on Terrorism” 2001 Chaka Kahn 1978 An Empty Space 1996 Palace 
2004 Dead 1996 Come Alive 1996 Death Sentence 2009 The Bad Seed 1956 Broken Glass 
1972 Korean War 1951 

  
  
Artists Space, New York, 24 Nov 2013 – 23 Feb 2014 [Macho Man: Tell It To My Heart] 
  

Aunt Jo’s Kitchen 1963 Sister 1996 Ronald Reagan 1984 Cab Ride 1995 Fall of Saigon 1975 
Tootsie Pop 1973 Walkman 1979 Ted 2011 World Wide Web 1990 Baby Lion 2005 
Americana 1985 Piss Christ 1987 Joshua Tree 2000 Tier 3 1980 Dallas 1963 Cabins 2007 
Color TV 1954 TITMH 2013 Alexis de Tocqueville 1992 National Endowment for the Arts 
1965 January 1 1991 A Rare Opportunistic Infection 1981 Korean War 1951 Surprise 2012 
“War on Terrorism” 2001 Felix 1987 Life on Mars 1996 Beckett 1964 Skunk 1966 Death 
Sentence 2009 Love It To Death 1971 Jesse Helms 1989 Moon over Miami 1991–95 Archive 
2008 Palace 2004 M&M Tapes 1999 An Empty Space 1996 

  
 
Slip of the Tongue. Punta della Dogana - François Pinault Foundation, Venice, IT. 12 Apr. 
2015 – 15 Feb. 2016. Cur. Danh Vo, in collaboration with Caroline Bourgeois. 

  
the sun 1990 beech tree 1965 The Letting Go 2006 Aunt Jo’s Kitchen 1965 Surtsey 1963 
1950 Dance Turned Into A Romance 1980 hair 1979 Hatchet 2013 1970 Soul on Ice 1968 
Helms Amendment 1987 The Bad Seed 1991 Cab Ride 1995 Fred and Barney and Little 
Red Riding Hood 1996 Hall of African Mammals 1962 Unicorns 2011 Helms Amendment 
1989 Everything was sleeping as if the universe were a mistake 2013 Homestead Act 1938 
Indochine 1990 Bedford Street 1996 wonderbread 1962 When Earths Grow Thick 1996 
Breakfast Special 2013 Ziggy Stardust 1973 The Exorcist 2010              
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Felix Gonzalez-Torres. Andrea Rosen Gallery, New York, NY. 3 May – 18 Jun. 2016. Cur. 
Julie Ault and Roni Horn. [One of three parts. Additional Venues: Massimo De Carlo, 
Milan. 20 May – 20 Jul. 2016; Hauser & Wirth, London, England, United Kingdom. 27 
May – 30 Jul. 2016.] 
  

beech tree 1965 The Letting Go 2006 Aunt Jo’s Kitchen 1965 Surtsey 1963 1950 Dance 
Turned Into A Romance 1980 hair 1979 Hatchet 2013 1970 Soul on Ice 1968 Helms 
Amendment 1987 Everything was sleeping as if the universe were a mistake 2013 Cab Ride 
1995 Fred and Barney and Little Red Riding Hood 1996 Hall of African Mammals 1962 
Unicorns 2011 The Bad Seed 1991 Homestead Act 1938 Indochine 1990 wonderbread 
1962 When Earths Grow Thick 1996 Breakfast Special 2013 Ziggy Stardust 1973 The Sun 
1990 purple unicorn 2016      

  
 
Danh Vo: untitled. South London Gallery, London, United Kingdom. 19 Sep. – 24 Nov. 
2019. 
  

Dwight 2015 Crisco Disco 1977 Trampolines 1963 Helm’s Amendment 1989 USS San 
Jacinto 1943 The Letting Go 2006 Show and Tell 2010 Moon over Miami 1993 Joshua 
Tree 2001 Ice 2012 Life on Mars 1996 Tim 1973 Take No Prisoners 2019 Two Cabins 
2011 Aunt Jo’s Kitchen 1965 Death Sentence 2009 The Bad Seed 1956 1991 wonderbread 
1962 Nightmare 2017 A Rare Opportunistic Infection 1981 
  

 
DANH VO PRÆSENTERER/ DANH VO PRESENTS. Nivaagaard Malerisamlong, Nivå, 
Denmark. 1 Jul. – 6 Dec. 2020. 
  

Dwight 2015 Crisco Disco 1977 Trampolines 1963 Helm’s Amendment 1989 USS San 
Jacinto 1943 The Letting Go 2006 Felix 1987 Show and Tell 2010 Moon over Miami 1993 
Joshua Tree 2001 Ice 2012 Life on Mars 1996 Tim 1973 Take No Prisoners 2018–19 Death 
Sentence 2009 A Case Study 1988 Aunt Jo’s Kitchen 1965 Two Cabins 2011 Before and 
After 1968 Duet 2019 The Bad Seed 1956 wonderbread 1962 Nightmare 2017 A Rare 
Opportunistic Infection 1981 Skunk 1966 momland 2020 Girls Can’t Do What The Guys 
Do 1974 The Cold Room 1962 Everything was sleeping as if the universe were a mistake 
2013 Dance Turned Into A Romance 1980 metabolize 2020 
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Pathologically Social. O-Town House, Los Angeles, CA. 22 Jan. – 11 Apr. 2021. Organized 
with Mark Verabioff. 
  

Crisco Disco 1977  Trampolines 1963  American Family Association 1989  Moon over 
Miami 1993  Amtrak 1975  Wild is the Wind 1990  Joshua Tree 2001  Last Light 1993  26th 
Street 1977  Life on Mars 1996  Tell It To My Heart 2013  Aunt Jo 1962  Timmy 2017  Take 
No Prisoners 2018  Critical Condition 2003  Chronicle 2010  The Bad Seed 1956  Cesarean 
1957  tomorrow the stars 1964  Ferguson, MO 2014  Death Sentence 2009  under the bed 
1966  Momland 2020  Mt. Hood 2011  
  
 

Exposé•es [Exposed]. Palais de Tokyo, Paris, France. 17 Feb. – 14 May 2023. Cur. François 
Piron. 
  

Take No Prisoners 2018  Cesarean 1957  Vente libre de seringues 1987  Ouf ! 1996  Tell 
It To My Heart 2013  Americana 1985  wonderbread 1962  Il n’y a pas d’ailleurs 1991  
26th Street 1977  Last Light 1993  Grande époque 1995  Life on Mars 1996  Joshua Tree 
2001  Aunt Jo’s kitchen 1965  Death Sentence 2009  Freddy Bohémienne 1830  Moon over 
Miami 1993  Critical Condition 2003  Ferguson, MO 2014  Rhododendron 2011  American 
Family Association 1989  Cercle des lumières Bonneuil 2009  Hummingbird 2021  
Coquette Rouen 2021  Patiente experte Paris 2023  under the bed 1966  Cobaye 2002  
Three Hundred Dollars 1975  En apesanteur Notre Dame des neiges 2021  Trampolines 
1963  Wild is the Wind 1990 

  
 
Love is Louder. BOZAR Centre for Fine Arts. Brussels, Belgium. 12 Oct. 2024 – 5 Jan. 2025. 
  

Crisco Disco 1977  Trampolines 1963  NEA 1989  Moon over Miami 1993  Nagasaki 1945 
Joshua Tree 2001  LA Rebellion 1992  Iceland 2011 Life on Mars 1996  Last Night 2024  
FDR 1933  New Gloucester 1962  Ice 2012  Vatican II 1962  Female Bomb 2018  Diamond 
Life 1984  Cab Ride 1995   NYC 1975  Cesarean 1957  CDC 1981  wonderbread 1995 
Wild is the Wind 1990  Unabomber 1996  Phobia 1966  phone call 2018  Blue Sky Days 
2021 Unicorns 2015  Timberline 2011  Vardø 2024  violence and despair 2014  

 


